In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L l Q O 2

the Insolvency {England

& Wal H 1
sromsssamntne. Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

lé %‘L{% X

Companies House

uinunY

01/06/2018 #197
COMPANIES HoUSE

I Company details

Company number lo_ EF'? F’? |_5\ W

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | CAH Estates (1) Limited

bold black capitals.

E_ Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s} Mark
Surname Reynolds
I Liquidator’'s address
Building name/number’ Glade House
Street \ 52-54 Carter Lane
Post town ;Iondon
County/Region ‘
wok [£[C[4 [V [s[ETF
Country
u_ Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) F oS:::ﬁiE?:cigg;Oti) tell us about
Surname ’ ancther liquidator.
I Liguidator's address @
Building name/number l ® Other liquidator
Use this sectien to tefl us about
Street | anather liquidator.
Post town If
County/Region ‘
o | [ [ [ [ [
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

23 ofs f2fof1Ts

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature i E i i :‘ E ;4 ;

213 Tols T2lol1ls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

mresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Izbel Mengal

@ Where to send

Company name

Valentine & Co

Glade House
52-54 Carter Lane

| Address

Post town

London

Caunty/Regien

[~ [Efcfalv] [s[EF

Country

on

Telephane

0203 959 9595
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O3 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Section 99(2A)

Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
CAH Estates (1) Limited

on 23 May 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

culName  GDIARY)  ASk N @RE

Signed ; :9- ; . ——

Dated ‘2—3( X ( ‘(Z/




CAH Estates (1) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 May 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Associated Company Debtors . 4,504,439.00 NIL
Estimated total assets avallabile for preferential creditors NIL

|€

Signature Date zgll b, I



CAH Estates (1) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 May 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabllities
Preferential Creditors:-
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
: NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Associated Company Liabilities 37.56
37.56
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (37.58)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (37.56)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deﬁciencylsurp_lus as regards members {39.56)

@f// Dete ‘23‘5 ]\?‘
AN b



80:ZL BLOT AW £7

60°GEOZ 19A TTO0S Sdl

slfsfsz

}jo | abey

sinjeubig

99°LE

Bujjje10], sauug |

9g’/E

JNG EMN ‘UOPUOT 'PEOY JUOWESOY 9l

paywr () sewe1s3 HYD 0009

ssaippy

aweN Aay

sioypaln Auedwod - g
paywr (1) ssyeysy Hvo
09 g sunudleA




8021 810Z AeN €2

IR
0L0Z "9A T10S Sdl \ 1 jo 1 abed
-l

—_— e~ aimeubis
00z 00z [4 00'L Buyreiot sewzug Aeuipio |
00T 00c r4 00t AeulpiQ NS EMN ‘Uopuo ‘peOY JUCWHB0Y 9l ONdsBUPICHY D  00DH

saelsyg  enjep
dnpied dn peied 4O ON leuiwoN edAL , Ss8IppY alueN Aoy

siepjoyaieys - o
payw {}) sejeysy HYD
09 ® BuUjjuejeA




